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(m) Fe b F— LT - L F— L FT— LT -7 a7 — |7 —aF—n = LT - aF— LT — LT = nld = L= b= LT — b7 —nlg— a7 —n|7F - 4ul7— i
1.5 }13.00{ 6.00 | 6.00 12.00] 6.00 [ 6.60 12.00] 6.001 6.00 8.0016.00/6.00
1.7 }13.00] 6.00 | 6.00 12,001 6.00 | 6.00 12.00 6.0016.00 7.00 1 8.00| 6,00
2.0 H2.00 6.00 [6.00 | 5.00 12.00] 6.00 | 6.00 | 5.00 12.00 .00 | 6.00 [ 5.00 5601540 5.00] 470
2.5 H0.00] 6.00 [ 6.00 | 5.00 10.00] 6.00 | 6.00 | 5.00 8.50] 6.00| 6.00 1 5.00 3.80|3.803.60| 350
3.0 | 8.20] 6.00{6.00 | 5.00 | 4.70 8.20] 6.00|6.00 | 5.00 | 470 6.00] 6,00 | 6.90 | 5.00 | 4.70 280]280] 270|270 2.60
3.5 7.00[6.00[6.00[{500]4.70]3.20] 7.00] 6.006.00 [ 5.00 [4.70 | 3.20F 4.70) 4.70| 4.60 | 450 | 440]3.2002.10 [2.10] 2.00] 2.10 | 2.10 | 2.10
4,0 | 610] 6.00 [8.00 { 5.00] 4.70 | 3.20] 6.10] 5.00] 6.00 1 5.00 [4.70 | 3.20} 3.70 3.70 | 3.70 | 3.7¢ | .70 | 3.20f 160 | 1.60| 155 1.70 | 1.70 [ 1.75
4.5 550 (540 | 5.00| 450 | 3.20 5.00]5.00 ] 5.00]4.50 [ 3.20 3.00[3.00]3.10 | 3.10] 3.00 1.25[1.20[1.40] 140 [ 1.45
5.0 500[4.90 | 460 4.0513.20 430430 440 }4.05 [ 3.20 2402401260 2.70]2.70 0.95]0.95]1.10{1.20 [1.25
5.5 450|440 4.20]|3.70 | 3.20 3.703.60 | 3.80]3.70 [ 420 200200220230 2.30 0.75/0.75/090(1.00 ] 1.05
6.0 410 400 | 3.80 | 3.40 | 3.00 3.1003.10]3.20 | 3.30 | 3.00 1.70|1.70[ 1.85 | 2.00| 2.05 0.60]0.55]0.75| 0,80 0.90
6.5 3.70 (365350 | 3.15 | 2.80 270|265 285|290 ] 275 140]1.40[1.60 [ 1.70| 1.75 0.40]0.35 060 | 0.65|0.75
7.0 3.35(3.30 | 3.20 | 2.90 | 2.60 2.30(2.30 | 250 | 2.60 | 2.50 1.20[1.20 [ 140 [ 1.50] 1.55 0.25 0450.55 | 0,60
8.0 L FmE2.70] 270 250 | 2.25 ol 1.75 [ 1.90 [2.00 ] 210 7m 0.85[1.05 | 1.15| 1.20
9.0 220]230]2.20]1.95 1.35 [1.50 [1.60 | 1.70 0.60(0.80 [ 0.90]0.95
10.0 180 (1.60]1.95[1.75 105 [1.20[1.30 | 1.40 0.35]0.55 | 0.65 | 0.75
11.0 145 1.60]1.75]1.55 0.80 [ 100110 [ 1.15 0.40 | 0.50 | 0.60
12.0 avam| 1.40 [ 1.50 ] 1.40 iram| 0.80 10,90 | 0.95 0.25[0.35]| 0.45
13.0 1.20(1.230|1.25 0.60 [0.75 | 0.80 0.20] 030
14.0 1.00 [ 1.10]1.15 045 [0.60 | 0.65 0.20
15.0 0.85 095 1.00 0.35 | 0.45 | 0.55
18.0 0.80{0.90 .35 | 0.45
17.0 0.70 { 0.80 0.25 | 0.35
18.0 0.60 | 0.68 0.25
19.0 iaem| 0.58 .
20.0 0.48 ’
21.0 .40 #
22.0 0.35
22.5 0.32
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g2 | a8[1.00] sof1.00] s2foss] s6fc0] 82 | 48]1.00] s5.9]1.00] 82J0s5] as]o.40} 82 | 48]1.00] 6.9]1.00] 8.2]0.65] 8.6]0.40
g0 | 56|1.00] 78]1.00] 85]oss]| o.2]odo] 0 | 5.6{1.00] 76]1.00] s.s{os5] 9.2{0.40} 80 | 5.6]1.00] 7.6]1.00] 8.9J0.65] 9.2]0.40]
75 | 84|1.00]10.1]o.85]11.2]0.63]11.5]c.40] 75 | 8.4 {i.00]10.1]0.85]11.2J0.63]11.5]040} 75 | 8.4]1.00]10.1]0.85]11.2] 0.63]11.5}0.40]
70 [11.1]1.00]12.4}0.72]13.4]0.58]13.6]0.40] 70 [11.1{1.00]12.4]0.72]13.4]{0.58] 13.6]0.40} 70 [10.8]|0.66]|12.3|0.55(13.3|0.48]13.6] 0.40
65 |134os1]|14.7]o61|156]052]156]0.40] 65 [13.4 [0.75[14.7]0.61]15.6] 0.52]15.6]0.40] 55 |12.9]0.36]14.4[0.30[15.3 | 0.26
g0 |156|o6a]i6.8f055]17.5]0.48]17.4]0.d0] 50 [15.4|0.52[16.7[0.45]175] 042 17.4]040kmas] ¢ | 64’ 64" 89"
55 [17.7|o.58]18.8] 0.40] 19.3]0.45 55 [17.4]0.31(18.6]|0.28]19.1]0.28 =y 1879 %
50 [19.6 |0.49]20.5]0.44]20.8[0.40 52 [185|0.22]19.5]0.21|20.0|0.20 Iy7HE A 25kg
45 [21.2[0.36]22.0(0.34][22.3]0.35 BREE - 57° 51° 51" ZEE 1
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m  HF 2R ar 2Rl As 2R na A A28 mA2R
1.5 [ 3.60 | 2.80 | 3.60 | 2.80 | 3.60 | 2.80 | 3.20 | 2.00 | 3.20 | 2.00 | 3.20 | 2.00
2.0 | 3.40 | 2.80 | 3.40 | 2.80 | 3.40 | 2.80 | 3.00 | 2.00 [ 3.00 | 2.00 | 3.00 | 2.00
25 31021503510 [ 2100 3.10 [ 205280 [ 1.55 | 275 | 1.50 | 2.65 | 145
3.0 | 2.65 | 1.60 § 2.60 | 1.55 | 2.55 | 1.50 | 2.40 | 1.10 [ 2.30 | 1.05 [ 2.20 | 1.0C
35 J230 125220 | 1.20 J2.10 | 1.10 | 200 [0.85 [1.90 | 0.75] 1.80 | 0.65
40 f2.00i 0808190 080} 1.70 | 0.70 [ 1.70 | 0.60 { 1.55 | 0.50 [ 1.50 | 0.40
45 1,60 [ 0.50 | 1.40 [ 0.40 140 [ 030]1.25
5.0 1,30 1.10 1.15 1.00
55 1.10 0.95% 0.95 0.8%
8.0 0.50 0.50 0.80 0.70
7.0 0.50 0.50 0.45 0.45
BMAE| — | — | 267 | 54 | 52° | 66 | — | — | 28| 54| 527 | 68
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F — L B &) 53m~240m #_E_E _HANA
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